
BHS SCHOOL CALENDER 2023/24- PARENT AND PUPILS- 1.1 

School Calender 2023/24 
Date  Day Type of Event Event Involving 

24 August 2023 Thu Pupil Event 
Y12 Final GCSE results 
(9.30am). Y11 Module or Unit 
1 results. (1pm) 

KS4 Pupils 

30 August 2023 Wed Pupil Event Y8 Induction day 1 (9am-1pm) Year 8 

31 August 2023 Thu Pupil Event 

Y8 Induction day 2 (9am-
12.30pm),Yr 11 & 12 Prefects 
and Peer mentor Training Start 
360 

Year 8 

01 September 2023 Fri Special Event Year 13 Induction Day Year 13 

01 September 2023 Fri Pupil Event 
School recommences for ALL 
pupils.  3.25pm finish.Form 
Teacher time, Assemblies. 

All Pupils 

05 September 2023 Tue Standardised Testing 
Y8 GL Assessment testing PTM 
(one allocated day) 

Year 8 

31 August 2023 Thu Pupil Event 
School photos – Y8, 11, Peer 
Mentor and Prefects 

Year 8 & Year 11 

07 September 2023 Thu Standardised Testing 
Y8 GL Assessment testing PTM 
(one allocated day) 

Year 8 

13 September 2023 Wed Pupil Event House Meetings All Pupils 

12 September 2023 Tue Parent Event Year 12 Parent Information Year 12 

12 September 2023 Tue Parent Event 
Year 12 Parent consultation 
3.45-5.45pm 

Year 12 

18 September 2023 Mon Standardised Testing 
Y8 GL Assessment testing CAT 
(one allocated day) 

Year 8 

20 September 2023 Wed Parent Event 
Year 8 information evening 
7.00pm 

Year 8 

22 September 2023 Fri School Nurse Visit 
HPV 1&2 – Y9 (boys and girls) 
and some Y10 

Year 9 & Year 10 

10 October 2023 Tue Special Event World Mental Health Day All Pupils 

19 October 2023 Thu Special Event Week 
Assessment 1: Winter Exams 
for Years 8-11 & Year 12 first 
set of Mock Exams 

All Pupils 

24 October 2023 Tue Parent Event Year 8 Parents’ Consultation Year 8 

26 October 2023 Thu Pupil Event 
Afternoon Rehearsal for Prize 
Day 

All Pupils 

27 October 2023 Fri Special Event Prize Day Whole School 

30 October- 3 
November 

  School Closure Half- Term Holiday All Pupils 

13 November 2023 Mon External Exam Double Award Biology Resit Year 12 

14 November 2023 Tue External Exam Double Award Chemistry Resit Year 12 

15 November 2023 Wed External Exam Double Award Physics Resit Year 12 

13 November 2023 Mon External Exam Single Award Biology KS4 Pupils 

14 November 2023 Tue External Exam Single Award Chemistry KS4 Pupils 

15 November 2023 Wed External Exam Single Award Physics KS4 Pupils 
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13 November 2023 Mon Special Event Week Anti-Bullying week Whole School 

23 November 2023 Thu External Exam 
Year 12 GCSE Maths module, 
M5-8 

Year 12 

04 December 2023 Mon Special Event Week Primary 7 Taster week Staff 

12 December 2023 Tue Parent Event Y9 Parents consultation  Parents 

18 December 2023 Mon Special Event 
Carol service rehearsal 
(Periods 1-5) 

All Pupils 

19 December 2023 Tue Special Event Annual School Carol Service Whole School 

20 December 2023 Wed Special Event Quiz Day KS4 Pupils 

21 December 2023 Thu Pupil Event 
Term ends at 11.15am, Non 
uniform for all pupils 

Whole School 

22 December- 3 
January 2024 

  School Closure 
Christmas and New Year 
Holidays 

Whole School 

04 January 2024 Thu Pupil Event 
School recommences for all 
pupils 

All Pupils 

08 January 2024 Mon Special Event Transfer Open Evening Whole School 

09 January 2024 Tue School Closure 
Staff Development Day- Pupils 
Off 

All Pupils 

15 January 2024 Mon School Nurse Visit 
School leaving booster – Y11 
boys and girls and some Y10 

Year 10 & Year 11 

16 January 2024 Tue Parent Event Year 11 Parents’ afternoon Parents 

15 January 2024 Mon Parent Event Y12 Transition Reviews Parents 

16 January 2024 Tue Parent Event Y12 Transition Reviews Parents 

22 January 2024 Mon Parent Event 
Y10 Parents Information 
evening 

Parents 

23 January 2024 Tue Pupil Event House Meetings Whole School 

19 February 2024 Mon Sport Event 
House competitions sports 
week 

Whole School 

05 February 2024 Mon Parent Event Year 10 Transition reviews Parents 

06 February 2024 Tue Special Event Safer Internet Day Whole School 

06 February 2024 Tue Parent Event Year 9 Transition reviews Parents 

09 February 2024 Fri Special Event Honours Assembly All Pupils 

12- 16 February 2024   School Closure Half Term Holiday for pupils  All Pupils 

21 February 2024 Wed External Exam •       Biology Resits KS4 Pupils 

22 February 2024 Thu External Exam •       Chemistry Resits KS4 Pupils 

23 February 2024 Fri External Exam •       Physics Resits KS4 Pupils 

23 February 2024 Fri Parent Event Year 8 IEP Reviews Parents 

01 February 2024 Thu Exam Week Assessment 2- Years 8-12 All Pupils 

26 February 2024 Mon Parent Event Year 11 LSC Annual reviews Parents 

05 March 2024 Tue School Nurse Visit 
School leaving booster – Y11 
boys and girls and some Y12 

All Pupils 

04 March 2024 Mon   Y12 Mock results day Year 12 

11 March 2024 Mon Parent Event Year 8 Annual Reviews Parents 

11 March 2024 Mon Special Event Week  National Science week Whole School 

13 March 2024 Wed Parent Event Year 10 Parents’ afternoon Parents 

18 March 2024 Mon School Closure St Patricks Day- School Closed Whole School 

11 March 2024 Mon School Trip Year 8 Share Centre Trip  Year 8 
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25 March- 5 April 
2024 

  School Closure Easter Holidays  Whole School 

06 May 2024 Mon School Closure May Day Holiday  Whole School 

10 May 2024 Fri Pupil Event Study Leave for Year 12 begins Year 12 

16 May 2024 Thu Special Event P6 Open night Parents 

27 May 2024 Mon School Closure Bank holiday Whole School 

28 May 2024 Tue Exam Week Assessment 3- Years 8-10 KS3 Pupils 

14 June 2024 Fri School Trip 
Duke of Edinburgh Bronze 
Practice (year 10 students) 

Year 10 

17 June 2024 Mon Special Event Week Year 10 Transition Week Year 10 

20 June 2024 Thu Parent Event 
Induction Evening for new 
Intake of Pupils 

Staff 

24 June 2024 Mon School Trip 
Duke of Edinburgh Bronze 
Assessed (year 10 students) 

Year 10 

24 June 2024 Mon School Trip 
Duke of Edinburgh Silver 
Practice (year 11 students) 

Year 11 

21 June 2024 Fri Pupil Event Year 8 Activity Day/Trip Year 8 

24 June 2024 Mon Pupil Event Year 11 Activity Day/Trip Year 11 

25 June 2024 Tue Pupil Event Year 9 Activity Day/Trip Year 9 

26 June 2024 Wed Pupil Event Year 10 Activity Day/Trip Year 10 

27 June 2024 Thu Pupil Event Peer Mentor Induction Day Year 10 

27 June 2024 Thu Special Event 
Celebration of Success 
Assembly  

Whole School 

28 June 2024 Fri School Closure 
Last day of term- schools ends 
(Non uniform for all pupils) 

  

 


